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CEO Meeting 2021 in Tallinn on 4 June 2021, 9 – 12 CEST  

Participants  
1 Heli Aru-Chabilan (Estonia) HOST heli.aru-chabilan@harno.ee 

2 Hege Nilssen (Norway)   hege.nilssen@utdanningsdirektoratet.no 

3 Luc Weis (Luxembourg) (9 – 10 am) luc.weis@men.lu 

4 Jindra Divis (the Netherlands)  j.divis@slo.nl 

5 Ingrid Vanhoren (Belgium)   ingrid.vanhoren@ond.vlaanderen.be 

6 Maja Stojkic (Bosnia-Herzegovina) maja.stojkic@aposo.gov.ba 

7 Branislav Randjelovic (Serbia)  brandjelovic@ceo.gov.rs 

8 Anna Westerholm (Sweden)  anna.westerholm@skolverket.se 

9 Nezir Çoçaj (Kosovo)   nezir.cocaj@rks-gov.net 

10 Arlene Forster (Ireland)   arlene.forster@ncca.ie 

11 Michael Bruneforth (Austria)  Michael.bruneforth@iqs.gv.at 

12 Stefan Wolter (Switzerland)  Stefan.wolter@skbf-csre.ch 
(until noon) 

13 Ollie Bray (Scotland)   Ollie.Bray@educationscotland.gov.scot 

 

Not sure yet 

1 Vinko Logaj (Slovenia) 
2 Stanka Preskar (Slovenia)    
3 Sandor Brassoi (Hungary) 
4 Gerti Janaqi (Albania) 
5 Luc Ria (France)  
6 Resad Sijaric (Montenegro) 
7 Steve Davies (Wales) 

 

Apologies 
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